STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
RESOLUTION No. 77- 101

AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
STANDARD AGREEMENT NO. W6—147-40 BETWEEN

THE STATE BOARD AND THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY
SANITATION DISTRICTS FOR CONTINUING PERSONNEL
SERVICES -

WHEREAS:

1. The Board has initiated the development of a comprehensive program to
analyze systematically the need for individual stations in the State's
Ambient Monitoring Network and to evaluate the effectiveness of the
State's data collection system. -

2. The Los Angeles County Sanitation Districts, under Standard Agreement
No. W6-147-40, have provided the services of a scientist, Dr. Charles 3.
Greene, for a ten-month period to- develop the program.

3¢ Dr. Greene is uniquely qualified in that he possessés a high degree of
knowledge in both statistics and biology.

L. Completion of the data interpretation and utilization program is essen-
tial to the continued support of the Board's Surveillance and Monitoring
Programs. _ -

5. The Los Angeles County Sanitation Districts have expressed their concur—
‘rence with the proposal to provide the services of Dr. Greene for an
additional six months to assist the Board in the development of a
data interpretation and utilization program for the State and Regional
Boards.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Board authorize the Executive Director to execute an amendment to
Standard Agreement No. W6~147-40 between the State Board and the Los Angeles
County Sanitation Districts to extend the termination date to June 30, 1978,
and to augment funds by an amount not to exceed $14,856.

CERTIFICATTION

The undersigned, Executive Director of the State Water Resources Control
Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct
copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State
Water Resources Control Board held on November 17, 1977.

2 lltfer

ecutre Director





